ISOMETRIC VIEW

21'-6 1/16"

[6555]

11'-4"

]
4

o
1

X x)

[3454

1~

|
®
VIEW A-A

38'-31/8"

[11661]

394 5/8" ITEM|QTY REF. PART No. DESCRIPTION LENGTH| MATERIAL WSLGS;'T
[12004] 1 | 1| VESSEL |D4666-20 |VESSEL ASSEMBLY (SEE DRAWING-201 FOR DETAILS) 30569.35
1
2 | 2 | FIRETUBE - |FIRETUBE ASSEMBLY (SEE DRAWING -211 FOR DETAILS) 10194.47
T 3 (1 1-023408 | MISTEX PAD: 23 1/4" OD x 6" THK c/w 1" THK BAR TOP & BOTTOM 8" SA-36 730.47
l OVERALL,#12
Y I O 4 | 2 | FIRETUBE |1-024191|GASKET 3/16" THK x 32" W (26" ID) x 57 1/2" LG (51 1/2" INSIDE) - VITON 4.96
| BLACK COLOR
5 | 4 | FIRETUBE | 1-024192 [GASKET 3/16" THK x 24" OD (21" ID) - BLACK COLOR VITON 2.52
| 6 | 2 | FIRETUBE |1-024193 [GASKET-STACK FLANGE 3/16" THK x18 " OD (13-3/8" ID) BLACK COLOR VITON 1.39
-0 —1— - 7 | 6 |BIRD SCREEN| 1-024194 [3/8-16 UNC x 3/4" LG HEX BOLT 3165S 0.25
| ; 8 [168] FIRETUBE |1-001873[7/8" DIA HEX NUT SA-194-2H | 54.61
3/8" C.0.G 9 | 84 | FIRETUBE |1-007127|7/8" DIAx 5" LG STUD SA-193-B7 | 73.27
[10] 10 |256| FIRETUBE | 1-001864 |1/2" DIA HEX NUT SA-194-2H | 18.36
— = 11 | 96 | FIRETUBE |1-002614 |1/2" DIA x 2 1/2" LG STUD SA-193-B7 | 13.71
12 | 120[M1/M2/DOME| 1-001881 |1 1/4" DIA HEX NUT SA-194-2H | 105.37
13 | 60 [M1/M2/DOME| 1-010804 |1 1/4" DIA x 7" LG STUD SA-193-B7 | 149.59
mm 14 | 3 [M1/M2/DOME| 1-008401 | 24" x CLASS 150 RF "CGI" GRAPHITE FILLED GASKET 3165S 20.11
15 | 1 | NAMEPLATE | 1-001708 |6" x 8" NAMEPLATE 304SS 0.50
16 | 4 | MISTEX PAD | 1-024197 |3/8-16 UNC HEX NUT 31655 0.08
5t 516" 12'-3 9/16" 17 | 8 | MISTEX PAD | 1-024200 |3/8" SAE FLAT WASHER 316SS 0.06
—r [3748] ———————] 18 | 18 [ N1,N3,N4 |1-024201 |5/8" SAE FLAT WASHER 316SS 0.51
1532 L PLAN VIEW
[1532] C.0.G 19 | 9 | N1,N3,N4 |1-024198 |5/8-11 UNC HEX NUT 31655 0.77
20 | 6 | FIRESTACK |1-001963 [1" NPT HEX HEAD PLUG SA-105-N 2.78
21 ] 9 N1 1-024813 [5/8-11 UNC x 2" LG HEX BOLT 316SS 2.37
22 | 18 N1 1-020462 [5/8" FLAT WASHER-NYLON - 1.01
23 | 8 | MISTEX PAD | 1-024788 [3/8" NYLON WASHER - 0.15
24 | 32 | FIRESTACK [1-002617 [1/2" DIA x 3" LG STUD SA-193-B7 5.46
25 | 4 | MISTEX PAD [1-024812 [3/8-16 UNC x 2" LG HEX BOLT 316SS 0.33
26 | 1 | FIRESTACK |1-000395 |C4x5.4 2'-6 3/4"| G40.21-44W | 13.85
27 [ 1 N24 1-000983 [4" x CLASS 150 RF BLIND FLG SA-350-LF2 | 15.55
28 | 8 N24 1-002626 [5/8" DIA x 3 1/2" LG STUD SA-193-B7 2.49
29 | 16 N24 1-001867 |5/8" DIA HEX NUT SA-194-2H 2.08
30 [ 1 N24 1-009484 [4" x CLASS 150 RF "CGI" GRAPHITE FILLED GASKET 316SS 0.84
41987.26
1. ALL OPENINGS TO BE COVERED PRIOR TO SHIPPING
2. PARTIAL BOLT-UP FOR SHIPPING WILL BE USED, 4 STUDS
N2 EVENLY PLACED IN THE FLANGE
3. APPROXIMATE SHIPPING WEIGHT:41,800 Lbs
SHIP LOOSE 4. APPROXIMATE SHIPPING DIMENSIONS: 11'-4"W x 12'-3"H x 39'-5"LG
5. SHIP LOOSE
- FIRE TUBE STACK (QTY-2)
o | === - GAS DOME
- BOLTING MATERIALS
n )
T 5 FIRE TUBE STACK DESIGN:
| aa 1. BURNER SIZE : 2MMBTU/HR PER FIRE TUBE
4 2. DRAFT REQUIRED : 0.15" H20
| % a 3. EXCESS AIR TO BURNER: 30%
9
o - e
o
o | o8
O ~
o | -
-
=3
2%
- & © | |
T
L
el
N3
FIXED SADDLE SLIDING SADDLE @4
ELEVATION VIEW {
N9
L a0 22-0" 40 = =ETETE S ST ssioyoma XTO ENERGY CANADA
[1219] [6706] [1219 E===SZ E E ES=X5 AL A8
= === = = E=== / HORIZONTAL HEATER TREATER
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY ENG PM APP | ee— — 11— 1k —F 58— CANADA FINAL ASSEMBLY 10'-0" OD x 30'-0" S/S
A 07/09/2018 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL BK | NH | ME 1‘-133;52227;3333 SLLJJSCT:A';lEJPgiEDRE: 29333 ?(/;EEO%RDDEEK 005211 =
0 8/1/2018 ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK NH ME V\(eld_ing and Manufacturing Ltd. FAX 227—7??6 LOCATION: NEW M'EXICO/ TEXAS D4666 D
1 9/5/2018 | REV.SHIPPING DIMENSIONS. REISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK | YZ | ME T e confdentiluss oy In consdratonoftheloan o s arowing, | DATE: 6/21/2018
2 | 12/19/2018 |REV. N16 & N24 ADDED. ISSUED FOR FABRICATION B | vz | ME e et f BTN WELDNG AR FANGPACURIG i, st [ Tk OF 3 DRAWING MO-: REV:
request, and shall not be reproduced, copied, lent, or otherwise disposed of, directly CRN DWG: BWM-715-18 D4666_ 1 O 1 3
3 2/28/2019 ASBUILT BK Yz ME or indirectly, without the written consent of BILTON WELDING AND MANUFACTURING LTD. CRN NUMBER: Y8134.2




1. QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM NUMBER: AQP-1317(S) REPAD ITEM] QTY REF. PART No. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL _|WEIGHT (Ibs)
. MARK | QTY |  DESCRIPTION | NPS | CLASS | TYPE | ISPROJ | OSPROJ | DETAIL | WELDA | WELDB | REPADC BOM ITEM
§. ‘:IVEEALSIZSEPLTO&CE%:E ﬁiiGTIEixngkNngN;gER-I‘,Icllrp’;?ros.zExEMPT PER UG-20(f)(1-5) Q e D 1 1 HEAD 1-001667 |1/2" THK x 120" OD 2:1 S.E. HEAD (0.4375" MIN) SA-516-70N 2336.48
- HEAD, : SA'516-70N - - - " NL | 1 INLET # 6 | 150 | RFLWN 0/4\ & 3 L N - - [ 12,13,14,15,16 X - B " 51671 .
2 FLANGE MATERIAL: SA-105:N - IMPACTS EXEMPT PER UG.20(1(1-5) 45/8 _ 5 2 E E E 2 [ 3 SHELL 1-00168 _[3/8" THK x 120" W, ROLLED TO 120" 0D__ SA516-70N | 14388.26
SA-516-70N - IMPACTS EXEMPT PER TABLE UCS-66 [118] N2 1 GAS OUTLET 6 PIPE 9 / 11 3 1 HEAD 1-023652_|5/8" THK x 120" OD 2:1 S.E. HEAD (0.5625" MIN) SA-516-70N 2913.57
5. PIPE MATERIAL: SA-106-B - IMPACTS EXEMPT PER UG-20()(1-5) N3 | 1 | WATEROUTLET | 6 | - PIPE 3 | 152 - - - | 17181920 [ 4 [ 1 OIL BOX 2-013514_|1/2" THK x 63 1/8" W x 103" LG SA-51670N_ | 853.16
6. BOLTING MATERIALS: SA-193-B7 / SA-194-2H & STAINLESS INTERNAL BOLTING - IMPACTS EXEMPT PER x; i %:Eftfg 150 1;0 R?vasn ; lggz - - - 174‘;'119'2“ 5 | 1 OIL BOX 2-013515 [1/2" THK x 59 3/8" W x 103 1/8" LG SA-516-70N 725.99
FIG. UCS-66 NOTE(c) . - - - 6 | 1 WAVE BAFFLE 2013516 _|1/2" THK x 119 1/4" OD x 84" HIGH SA516-70N | 1252.89
7. PRODUCTION WELDS: IMPACTS EXEMPT PER UG-20(f)(1-5) SN N6 | 1 OIL LLC **/# 10 | 150 | RFLWN 8 1/4" - 3/16" - 11 8 | 2 LIFTING LUG 2013517 |1" THKx 4 1/2" W x 14" LG SA516-70N 2176
8. SELECT CHEMISTRY: (PLATE MATERIAL ONLY) — N7 1 PSV (RELIEF) # 6 150 RFLWN 3 14" - - - 12 10 1 - - SADDLE ASSEMBLIES (SEE DWG -203 FOR DETAILS) 3467.96
‘;EEEuP:OR(%JSS:/ OM%(SO/" MAX 7 N8A/B | 2 DRAIN 4 - PIPE 3 7/16" - - - 22 1|1 - D4666-202 |NOZZLE ASSEMBLIES (SEE DWG -202 FOR DETAILS) 3931.44
- = 0.008% B 1/4" - - - X - 0" -350-
~CE = 0.420 MAX (MAX CARBON EQUIVALENT LONG FORM) N9 1 OIL DRAIN 4 PIPE 3 1/4" T 2523;5 12| 2 N1,N7 1-018998 |6’ ):CLASS 1"50 RFLWN FI:G 1-0 SA-350-LF2CLL| 12153
9. CUSTOMER AML: XTO ENERGY - PRODUCTION VESSEL SPEC- PARAGRAPH 3.14 N1O | 1 ANODE 4 - PIPE 4 /4 - /16" - i B3] 2 INLET DEFLECTOR 2013518 |3/8" THK x 2" W x 8 9/16" LG SA-240-316/L 339
10. ULTRASONIC TESTING: NIL Nit | 1 ANODE 4 - PIPE 4 1/4 - 3/16 - 25,35 14 | 2 INLET DEFLECTOR 2-013519 |3/8" THK x 2" W x 3" LG SA-516-70N 1.20
11. MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING: LIFTING LUG WELDS, MPI BLIND FLANGES BEFORE & AFTER WELDING N2 | 1 ANODE 4 - PIPE 4 1/4" - 3/16" - 25,35 15 1 INLET DEFLECTOR 2-013520 |INLET DEFLECTOR: 3/8" THK x 2-8" NPS (PART 2) SA-240-316/L 19.49
UG-93(d)(3) N13 1 |PRESSURE INDICATOR| 2 - PIPE 9 4" - - - 26 16 | 1 INLET DEFLECTOR 2-001810 [INLET DEFLECTOR: 3/8" THK x 2-8" NPS (PART 1) SA-516-70N 3.51
12. RADIOGRAPHY: RT-2 AS PER UW-11(a)(5)(b) ) . N14A/B| 2 THERMOSTAT 2 - PIPE 3 1/4" - - - 26 17 | 2 N3,N4 1-003378_|6" PIPE SCH XXH (ROE, GROOVE ONE END) 91/8" SA-106-B 4334
s ALIP; ;gi';TLEESAL ?IELS‘?%I(LBILTON INTERNAL) 1 72735/ NS | 1 THERMOMETER 2 - PIPE 3 14" - - - 26 18 | 2 N3,N4 2-013522_|11GA x 6" VORTEX BREAKER BOTTOM SA-240-316/L 5.23
14, PWHT: NONE, AS PER UCS-56 [476] Ni6 | 1 LLSD 2 - PIPE 3 /4" - - - 26 19 | 2 N3,N4 2-013521 |11GA x 6" VORTEX BREAKER TOP SA-240-316/L 5.09
15. HARDNESS TESTING: NIL SECTION G-G NI7A| 1 GAUGE GLASS 2 - PIPE 9 5/16" - - - 26 20 [ 4 N3,N4 2-013523 [1/4" THK x 6" VORTEX BREAKER CLIP SA-516-70N 1.67
16, HYDROTEST: 98 PSIG, 1 HOUR MINIMUM & CHART RECORDED. = N17B| 1 GAUGE GLASS 2 - PIPE 9 5/16" - - - 26 21 | 1 N5 1-019012_|10" x CLASS 150 RFLWN FLG 14" SA-350-LF2.CL1| _ 184.03
17. ALL WEAR PADS & REPADS TO HAVE 1/4" NPT WEEP HOLE LOCATED AT LOWEST ELEVATION NIBA | 1 GAUGE GLASS 2 - PIPE 9 5/16" - - - 26 2| 2 NSA/B 1-003372_|4" PIPE SCH XXH (ROE, GROOVE ONE END) 413/16" SA-106-B 21.88
18. EXTERNAL SANDBLAST: SSPC-SP06 (COMMERCIAL) T N8B | 1 GAUGE GLASS 2 - PIPE 9 5/16" - - - 26 23| 1 N9 1-003372_|4" PIPE SCH XXH (ROE, GROOVE ONE END) 5 SA-1068 6.80
19. EXTERNAL COATING: 11 ¥R o E NI9A| 1 GAUGE GLASS 2 - PIPE 9 5/16" - - - 26 25 [ 3 N10,N11,N12 1-003369 |4" PIPE SCH XH/80 (ROE, GROOVE ONE END) 10 3/16" SA-106-B. 37.83
?RDIPMCE'XT‘?’;EL(” COAT SHERWIN WILLIAMS MACROPOXY 646 og R N19B | 1 GAUGE GLASS 2 - PIPE 9 5/16" - - - 26 26 | 15 | NI3,NI4A/B,N15N16,N17A/B,NI8A/B, | 1-003360 |2" PIPE SCH XXH (ROE, GROOVE ONE END) 6" SA-106-B 67.47
: - 5/16" - - -
COATING OF VICTAULIC ENDS - NO THICKER THAN 12 MIL DFT NOAL L GAUGE GLASS 2 PIPE 9 /16" % N19A/B,N20A/B N22, N23
20. INTERNAL SANDBLAST: SSPC-SPO5 (WHITE METAL) N20B | 1 GAUGE GLASS 2 - PIPE 9 5/16' - - - 26 27 [ 5 M1,M2 1-016257 |5/8" GRAB RUNG 1-10" SA-36 10.02
21. INTERNAL COATING: SHERWIN WILLIAMS NOVA-PLATE UHS AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS mg i = EL?EMP é - Eii : 53“ - - - é: 29| 1 M1 1-024203 |REPAD: 3/8" THK x 32" OD SA-516-70N 36.94
22. INTERNAL COATING TO COVER FLANGE FACE TO OD OF RF AND ALSO OUTSIDE OF NOZZLE UP TO J7 12" - - - - - 30 | 1 M2 2013526 _|REPAD: 1/4" THK x 45 1/2" OD SA-516-70N 79.82
GROOVE FOR ALL PIPE NOZZLES . ‘ [355] N4 | 1 SPARE 4 | 150 | RFWN 3 1/4" - - - 11 31 DOME -013527 |REPAD: 1/4" THK x 41" OD SA516.70N 6138
23. COATING ON FLANGES : SAME OVERALL THICKNESS AS PER MAIN VESSEL i 0/4] ol ML | 1 MANWAY 24 | 150 | RPWN 4 3/8" - 5/16" - 27,29 2] 2 FIRETUBE SUPPORT 2:01353L_|FORMED ANGLE 3/8" THK x 3" W x 6" H x 107 5/8" LG SA-516-70N 196.65
24, INSULATION: NIL M2 1 MANWAY 24 | 150 RFWN 4 14" - 3/16" - 27,30 33| 2 FIRETUBE SLIDE 1-000399 |C6x8.2 13-2" G40.21-44W 216.71
25. ALL BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERLINE FBXA/B - . 3 38" z B 5 ¥ v v v g TR '
%6, ALL OUTSIDE PROJECTIONS ARE TO BE MEASURED ALONG CENTERLINE OF NOZZLE SECTION E-E D;/ i FIRDES% o RF}\\;/?N i 1;4" E e E - 1113 : 34| 1 FIRETUBE TOP SUPPORT 2:013529_[FORMED ANGLE 3/8 THK x 3" W x 6" Hx 108 78" LG SA516-70N 99.68
27. ALL INSIDE PROJECTIONS ARE TO BE MEASURED ALONG THE SHORTSIDE OF THE NOZZLE - B 13 N10,N11,N12 2:013532 |REPAD: 1/4" THK x 9" OD SA-516-70N 8.07
28. FABRICATION TOLERANCES AS PER BW&ML DWG: T0L2002 36 | 2 LIFTLUG 2013533 |REPAD-LIFT LUG 1/2" THK x 15" W x 15" LG SA-516-70N 64.00
29. VESSEL REGISTRATION: NATIONAL BOARD NOTE: 0 31187.24
VESSEL IS FOR EXPORT ONLY AND NOT INTENDED TO BE USED IN CANADA 1. ** SEE DRAWING -202 FOR WELDING DETAILS
30. NATIONAL BOARD: # 47 2. PIPE NOZZLES ARE GROOVED / DESIGNED FOR HP70-ES VICTAULIC CLAMPS
31, VESSEL SERIAL NUMBER: 17762 3. # TRIM NOZZLES FOR INTERNAL/OUTSIDE PROJECTIONS
32.56=1 . 4. INSIDE PROJECTIONS ARE MINIMUM LENGTH, MAY BE LONGER
33.C.A = 1/8" / ANODE NOZZLES (N10-N12) = 1/16' 5. ALL REPADS ARE SEAMLESS R2 1/4"
34. GROOVED CONNECTIONS DESIGNED FOR HP70-ES VICTAULIC CLAMPS a1 [R57] .
35. NAMEPLATE: STAMP "NACE" @ 114 P15/8
36. NAMEPLATE TO SHOW C.A [114] [B41]
5-213/16" 0 52 13/16" @ A
[1595] [1595] NG
117/8" B @ C »3 D R A 12" 21/4"
[1521] B - ) [356] e 1571
58 ne 7oF
+3 1510 DETAIL: M2 | REG 2% N ]
[1421] = = = @ /f j\ 3.3 DETAIL:LIFT LUG
GRAB RUNG . N O R . @ o
@ B 116"
3 24 28 28 =% g~ BN o 2T o2& MR S 3- 116"
o) QR B RS ¢8 g8 ke BE S8 DSt — | == M o6 [
b
| S |
) 21178 ‘
3 15/16' A @ ‘ Q 'L ‘ e 31) L I
1015] ] [638] t o
o TT ‘AT s e 28
— — LS.#13 LS.#2 o8
-l 34 _ 320 |- 400 VN
G | L.S.#Z‘ Ls#1 ] E— ™
N1§XN2 3 e ;‘ - %
T i > - }
oy A R oo g 8
: i ym N ‘ 2 ° " 1-111/4"
E, | : 4, E [591] Qaobush
180° 3 o 0 270° - —_—— = — — 1 270° 0
o : : : il H [
w8 L) : 59 :
H® % o o 2 E) /@ § g
= 32 N 2 A M2 E DA
12 = K H 5 78
0 ® & N
G 27 *3 = - | oeg
2 s —o— - = Bl
NXN1XN10 i B Yo == ‘ ‘ ” E,FTB | g
i o8 i " org
25 L i : = ‘ | I ‘L L l =8
Ed ©
J N L 2-15116" L2y [ (213 g8
c [642] 6541 1| [654] l
b “E 5T @ @ ) R |25 1316 J 3
o | o cg iR ER g 8 | 2T RE[ vm A Jrspis2i(vnde)
e - — o8 L= NE J L 2-1115/16"
@ 1610] 1610] @ = @ @ Qo 52 M o3 1 [é;]
=9
3-10 13/16" 57" SLIDING SADDLE: = D @ @
P sy 702 — ELEVATION VIEW Qap w0l
+010 +.0100
305909 305 +:0190
- +.25 —
2557910 7vp [r757%] INTERNAL COAT [7s73] INTERNALOSOARLF
9 +.25 ;
RS { T e [6'48 -13 INTERNAL 2 [2-0151] REF { [218]
g = COAT : — —1
= [3/ N P
© - Ng +.024 +.063 +.000
2r N\ 8 =5 23757093 5.250+:000 4500045 — 4334 ‘f-ggg 6.625 31 6455 "022
e 19" 19 A2 [0t ) i +.00] [res28*tRIV 1 | 163.96 720
- - 9" L -33 58] - — + [114_30 . ] - = [110.08; ] -28 "7, - — -96 s,
N‘ [533] [533] l n T [57.15 -.33] e 51
f | B in 562010 4 1['10231 REF 4 L ]
<:) ’_ ‘ ,/@ B = £ g ‘ 11427+ 25) i [15.37+.38] 6054 015
. . 48 B .z 6 L_413/16" 605+
< ) ! £E 52 [122] 918" [15.37:.38] VORTEX BREAKER DETAIL
e el TWO(2) REQD
@ DETAIL: PIPE GROOVE
SECTION C-C SECTION D-D VICTAULIC GROOVE SPEC:25.02 & SIGN S S
FIRETUBE SUPPORT/ GUIDE DETAIL SECTION D-D u DESIGN SPECIFICATION
RT2 el DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:_2017 ASME BOILER & PRESSURE VESSEL CODE
vawp[ 75 psl[517_kealafis0_F[ 66 7] SECTION VIII, DIVISION 1
MOMT. 25 _dla] 5 _ps|[ 517_keal DESIGN PRESSURE & TEMPERATURE: 75 PSIG @ 150°F
9 NOZZLE NECK Vo [7ree ] veamsult 2018 DESIGN EXTERNAL PRESSURE:_NIL
o e e e ARN. MINIMUM DESIGN METAL TEMP: -20°F @ 75 PSIG
NOTE: ' GRN. IMPACT TESTS: EXEMPT, SEE NOTES 3-7
* BWM-7 SHALL BE USED FOR POSITION WELDING IF REQUIRED = o @ DESC 720" OD % 30 HEATER TREATER RADIOGRAPHY: RT-2 AS PER UW-11(a)(5)(b)
* BWM-44: ER-705-3 CONSUMABLE REQUIRED ISOMETRIC VIEW SHELLTHK [ 0075 _MIN] HD.THK 05wy POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: NONE AS PER UCS-56
REGISTERED WELDING PROCEDURE NUMBER DEFLECTOR DETAIL CORR. ALLOW HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:_98 PSIG (NOTE 16; PREHEAT: zuﬂF
WELD DETAIL | ROOT I ASS FILL AND CAP | GOUGE/BACKWELD OIL BOX CORROSION ALLOWANCE: SEE NOTE £33 MAWP: 75 PSIG @ 150°F
1 BWM-44 | BWM-3 | BWM-3 [ N/A HEAD THK. MIN.: 0.5625" / 0.4375 VOLUME: 2610 FTA3
2345678 | BWM-44 | BWM-44 | BWM-44 | N/A WEIGHT EMPTY: 31,000 LBS WEIGHT FULL: 194000 LBS
1 SEAMS 2 ‘ OIL BOX PLATE 3 NOZZLE NECK 4 NOZZLE NECK 5 ‘ EXT. ATTACHMENTS | 6 ‘ REPAD- LIFTLUG 7 ‘ INTATTACHMENTS | 8 | SET ON NOZZLE/REPAD | REV |  DATE DESCRIPTION BY | ENG | PM 53?% 7615?6 , XTO ENERGY CANADA
reet
ot W s s e s oo s e o e e e A | 07/09/2018 |1SSUED FOR APPROVAL BK | NH | ME INNISFALL, A8 A ORIZONTAL HEATER TREATER
o w e 0 | 08/01/2018 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK | NH | ME 40;3/;%'37/;99 VESSEL DETAILS - 10'-0" OD x 300" §/S
N 1 | 9/5/2018 |REV.N6,ADDED NAMEPLATE DATA, ADDED DETAILS FOR FBX A/B, REISSUED FOR FABRICATION | BK | Yz | ME 18882974923 JSSCT:AZLEJI?)E'(E;E 09723 JSS;EO?{RDDEERRZOOSZH -
M| 2 | 1072372018 | REV- LOCATION OF M2 GRAB RUNG,N18AB 8 N20AB, NS PART# CHANGE. ISSUED FOR o | oam | e FAX 2277796 [T 0 CATION: NEW D4666 E
wTHOUT BAGNG SEAL & = FABRICATION DATE: 6/21/2018
G:]‘;’E“L%f ) e, 3 | 12/19/2018 | REV. N16 & ADDED N24. ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK | YZ | ME m,5.”;.':,‘,‘Z‘:,”‘.K}’B“A’Sf&”n“x:é'ii’n'L’idﬁ?ﬂ?;ﬂ’.‘;ﬁ%"ﬁfﬁ,‘;??Y.'LT!#;TL“E.?':J{T.Wn c:ﬁEurW BZWMETHSS DRAWING NO.: REV.
h=.3/2 h=1/16'01/16") 4 | 2/28/2019 | ASBUILT BK | YZ | ME ndrecty o I, [CRN NUMBER: Y8134.2 D4666-201| 4




[203]

(®)

17

11 7/8"
[302]

2-10 1/16"
[865]

GAS DOME DETAIL

NOTE:

* BWM-7 SHALL BE USED FOR POSITION WELDING IF REQUIRED

* BWM-44: ER-70S-3 CONSUMABLE REQUIRED

VIEW B-B

REGISTERED WELDING PROCEDURE NUMBER

WELD DETAIL| ROOT | HOT PASS | FILL AND CAP | GOUGE/BACKWELD

12348 | BWM-44 | BWM-44 | BWM-44

N/A

8

SET ON NOZZLE/REPAD

EXPOSED INSIDE EDGES SHALL BE CHAMFERED
AS PER UG-76(0)

0=40°(215°)
G=1/8"(-1/16")

1 WELD NECK FLANGE 2

EXT. ATTACHMENTS

SEAMS

4

NOZZLE NECK

0=75%(215°)
G=3/32"(:1/16")

WITHOUT BACKING
0=60°(215°)
G=1/8"(x1/16")
h=.3/32"

EXPOSED INSIDE EDGES SHALL BE CHAMFERED
AS PER UG-76(0)

0=40°(+15°)
G=1/8"(:1/16")
h=1/16"(.1/16")

ITEM] QTY REF. PART No. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL _[WEIGHT (lbs)
1] 3 M1,M2,DM 1-000970 [24" x CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH XH SA-105-N 831.52
2 [ 1 GAS DOME 1-000965 24" x CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH STD SA-105-N 261.68
3 [ 2 M1, M2 1-000966 |24" x CLASS 150 RF BLIND FLG SA-105-N 817.10
4 |1 GAS DOME 1-001375 [3/8" THK x 24" OD 2:1 S.E. HEAD (0.313" MIN) SA-516-70N 80.91
5 [1 N2 1-003375 |6" PIPE SCH XH/80 (ROE, GROOVE ONE END) 51/16" SA-106-B 11.95
7 [ 1 M2 1-003406 |24" PIPE SCH XH (BOE,COE) 1-25/16" SA-106-B 150.46
8 | 1 GAS DOME 1-003402 [24" PIPE SCH STD/20 (BBE) 1-33/4" SA-106-B 124.64
9 [ 1 DM 1-003406 |24" PIPE SCH XH (BOE,COE) 41/2" SA-106-B 46.91
10 ] 1 M1 1-003406 [24" PIPE SCH XH (BOE,COE) 91/8" SA-106-B 95.74
12 ] 1 N6 1-019000 [10" x CLASS 150 RFLWN FLG 9" SA-350-LF2 115.25
13] 2 M1, M2 1-004062 [24" x CLASS 150 DAVIT ARM ASSEMBLY - 67.04
14 ] 2 M2 1-000077 [1/2" MANWAY HANDLE ASSEMBLY SA-36 2.54
15 2 FIREBOX 2-013542 |1 1/4" THK x 32" W x 57 1/2" LG SA-516-70N 366.04
16 | 4 FIREBOX 2-013524 |3/4" THK J-SECTION x 24" OD x 16 1/2" LG & 9" LG TANGENT x 18" W SA-516-70N 945.58
17 | 4 DEMISTER 2-002382 |MISTEX: 3/8" THK x 1" W x 2" LG SA-516-70N 0.77
18] 2 DEMISTER 2-013545 [3/8" THK x 1" W x 18 7/8" LG SA-276-316/L 3.96
19 [ 2 DEMISTER 2-013546 |3/8" THKx 1" W x 21" LG SA-516-70N 4.48
20 [ 1 M1/N6 2-013740 |REPAD: 1/4" THK x 18" OD SA-516-70N 9.88
21 [ 1 N24 1-003372 4" PIPE SCH XXH (BOE,COE) 71/16" SA-106-B 16.34
ORIENTATION VIE A-A 21 N24 1-000987 4" x CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH XXH SA-350-LF2 20.40
W A- 3973.20
—E = g 16 3/4"
a2 [813] [476]
[a2]
3
/qn 3
_o—P—o6- [83 3
“ S R1-2 1/2" —————— 2-41/2"
4 o\ | [R368] [724]
f % 1-41/2"_|
¢ > g [419]
T + RRREZE k
! e
@\ - o
N B N < [533]
g by B3 = ® (L ‘ 4) i T 59
a® S8 o3 | t BWM-44 *3
o e ~
= w5 A i i 1 L = — YP @ o
1 35/8" [ ~ B2-0" Lo @
229
% I [92] [610] [229]
¢ i
1 + 7 ,
O\R % 60°
P 7o grpsitve. /| e
42 HOLES —
Sy J-SECTION DETAIL
—6—
o 4-11/2"
2 ;3 iés [1257]
[613] 2y
[191]
FIREBOX DETAIL 1 174" PLATE [ H\ ‘ ISOMETRIC VIEW
2 REQUIRED 3/4"
L 107/8" | o] ‘ H‘ ‘ T~
[276] Ah]
o] ot | | |
229
[229] BWM-44 3/4 r | Il |
SLIP ON FLANGE /" 3/4
0 ()
& J SECTION: ELEVATION VIEW
\ REFER WELDING
DETAIL#8
———— - — - BOX 6106 XT
W= mm mm mm mm mm mm mwem == 5815 37 Street O EN ERGY CANADA
REV DESCRIPTION BY |ENG| PM |APP | == == = = = ===
S =S5 E = EE== [NNSFALAB HORIZONTAL HEATER TREATER
A ISSUED FOR APPROVAL BK | NH | ME _———m = = 4030;';/7*07/;99 NOZZLE DETAILS
0 ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK NH ME 1-88é-22;-4923 QUOTE NUMBER: 09733 SALE ORDER: 005211
. . PURCHASE ORDER: 737 JOB ORDER: SIZE
. REV.M1/N6 DETAIL, UPDATED MATERIALS, REISSUED FOR | vz | me Welding and Manufacturing Ltd.  FAX 227-7796 || 5eation: NEW MEXICO] TEXAS D4666 D
FABRICATION T D i " | DATE: 6/21/2018
2 REV. N16, ADED N24. ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK | vz | ME e et BTN EDIRS FAMGFACTAN 1, otk o [2HEETE 3 OF 3 DRAWING NO-: REV.
request, and shall not be reproduced, copied, lent, or otherwise disposed of, directly CRN DWG: BWM-715-18 D4666_202 3
3 ASBUILT BK Yz ME or indirectly, without the written consent of BILTON WELDING AND MANUFACTURING LTD. CRN NUMBER: Y8134.2




9'-7" BASEPLATE
[2921]
3-31/2" 3-31/2"
[1003] i [1003]
L
A
g
1-6 1/2" ;‘ )
[4701 —~J ! I B .
BASEPLATE /@ — i
1'-6" 6-7"
L [457] [2007] @1 1/2 [38] TYP.
FIXED BASEPLATE DETAIL
2-1"
[635]
A
1-6"
4571 T

o]

‘H

[893]

e

ol

GENERAL NOTES:

[470]

1. WELD PROCEDURE: GM-1, SM-1, MC-1
WELDERS AND WELD PROCEDURES QUALIFIED AS PER CSA W59

2'-11 1/8"

i

A

ELEVATION VIEW

5

4-9 1/16"
[1450]

[#38]

\61/4V

O]

ITEM] QTY | REF. PART No. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL _|WEIGHT (Ibs)
1 | 2 | WEARPAD | 2-013551 |1/4" THK x 25" W x 174 9/16" LG, ROLLED TO 120" ID SA-516-70N 618.98
2 | 2 | SADDLE | 2013556 |3/8" THK x 114 3/4'-118 1/8" TAPER W x 64" H c/w 18" RIB SA-516-70N | 1191.46
3 | 1 | BASEPLATE | 2-013557 |1 1/4" THKx 18 1/2" W x 115" LG SA-516-70N 754.86
4 | 1 | BASEPLATE | 2-013558 |1 1/4" THK x 18 1/2" W x 115" LG SA-516-70N 753.26
5 | 1 - 6" CHANNEL NAMEPLATE BRACKET 8" G40.21-44W 5.49
6 | 4 | TIEDOWN | 2:006799 |TIE DOWN: 1/2" THK x 8" W x 6" HIGH SA-516-70N 80.46
7 | 2 |SADDLERIB| 2013934 |SADDLE RIB 3/8" THK x 17 1/8" W x 17 3/8" LG SA-516-70N 63.45
3467.96
97" BASEPLATE
[2921]
3-31/2" 3-31/2"
[1003] [1003]
—
[T
[
(%)
Ly
>
<
-‘ 9 1/4"
N 235
55 Y [235]
©F -
¥ RO,
o 6" 4
@1 1/2" x 1-1/2 SLOT TYP [2007] [457]
910 3/16"
[3001]
SADDLE
4 TYP.
) RS"-g
g @\ [R1524]
vl S
o= &S TAPERED SADDLE
— ©
o O
; e
14
14 TYP
14 :
iy
pajiat) 96 3/4"
[2915]
SADDLE
= =  BOX6106
= = XTO ENERGY CANADA
== = 5815 37 Street
= ==  [NNISFAL, AB HORIZONTAL HEATER TREATER
= = CANADA SADDLE DETAILS
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY | ENG | PM | APP 1“;’;‘;22227;71333 QUOTE NUMBER: 09733 SALE ORDER: 005211
" " -888-227-4923 |pRCHASE ORDER: 737 JOB ORDER: SIZE
A 07/09/2018 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL BK NH ME Welding and Manufacturing Ltd.  FAX227-7796 | 5caTiON: NEW MEXICO/ TEXAS D4666 D
0 08/01/2018 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK | NH | ME T e confdentiluss o In consdratonof theloan o s arowing, | DATE: 6/21/2018
1 | 10/23/2018 | ADDED SADDLE RIB, ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK_| JAM | ME e et o BTONEDIRS FAMGPACTAN L9, otk o (2T OF S DRAWING NO-: REV.
2 | 228201 |AseuiT Bx | vz | ME i et e, o e e e . |CRN NUMBER: Y3134.2 D4666-203 | 2




GENEI J ‘L NOTES ) @1'-8 1/4" TYP ITEM| QTY REF. PART No. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL | WEIGHT (Ibs)
1. QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM NUMBER: AQP-1317(S) 4 [@514] 1] 2 1-007439 20" PIPE SCH XH/30 (MOE,POE) 167 1/4" SA-53-B 3296.33
2. WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NUMBER: WP1970.2 @1'-10" BCD e ) ST 008555 | 12" PIPE SCH 20 (PBE 85 1/ At3B 55304
4. FLANGE MATERIAL: SA-516-70N - IMPACTS EXEMPT PER TABLE UCS-66 (#559] N : - I )(PBE) 51/ 53 -

8. SELECT CHEMISTRY: (PLATE MATERTAL ONLY) _ . . . 3 | 1 |FIRETUBE FLANGE | 2-013559 |1 1/2" THK x 32" W x 57 1/2" LG SA-516-70N 402.23
-PHOSPHOROUS = 0.015% MAX do Qg L :,/® 4 | 1 BLIND 2-013560 |3/8" THK x 24" OD SA-36 47.49
-SULFUR = 0.008% MAX @9/16" TYP X 24 PLACES o% -3k o 5 [ 1 BLIND 2-013561 |3/8" THK x 24" OD SA-36 47.60
-CE = 0.420 MAX (MAX CARBON EQUIVALENT LONG FORM) [B14] =N o o 6 | 2 FLANGE 2-013562 |3/8" THK x 24" OD x 20 1/8" ID SA-36 27.36

9. CUSTOMER AML: XTO ENERGY - PRODUCTION VESSEL SPEC: PARAGRAPH 3.14 4L o™ _P1[25] TYP. 7 | 2 | FLANGE-STACK | 2-013563 |3/4" THK x 18" OD x 12 7/8" ID G40.21-44W 51.31

T NG L G L K g 42 HOLES 8 | 3 1-000527_|1" x CL3000 THRD FULL COUPLING SA-105-N 2.82

12. RADIOGRAPHY: NONE AS PER UG-11(c) Soloc 9 | 3 | BIRDSCREEN | 2-013565 |CLIP 1/4" THK x 1 1/2" W x 2 1/2" LG -TAP FOR 3/8 BOLT 30455 0.80

13. AIR TEST: 1-3 PSI 10 1 STACK 1-008557 |12" PIPE SCH 20 (POE, COPE ONE END) 10" SA-53-B 24.43

14. PWHT: NONE, AS PER UCS-56 . 28" | THE FIRE TUBE 1-007439 20" PIPE SCH XH/30 (MBE) 39 1/2" SA-53-B 222.08

15. HARDNESS TESTING: NIL II-')I_EATB?ELA.RF;QQ'?EER [813] 12 | 1 | BIRDSCREEN | 1-009426 |EXPANDED STEEL 3/4-13; 12 1/4" OD x 6" HIGH 31655 6.72

16. HYDROTEST: NIL 13 [ 1 BIRD SCREEN 1-002555 [12" PIPE SCH 10 WELDED (BBE) 11/2" 304SS 3.18

18. EXTERNAL SANDBLAST: SSPC-SP06 (COMMERCIAL) FLANGE: DETAIL 14 [ 2 2-014038 |LIFT LUG: 3/4" THK x 4 5/8" W x 8" H SA-36 11.65

19. EXTERNAL COATING: =097 94

PRIMER: CORCHEM 239 AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS 00 :
-INDICATED AREA ON FIRETUBE, STACK, BIRD GUARD TO BE COATED 0° 4 5/8 HOLE
TOPCOAT: NIL 5/16"

20. INTERNAL SANDBLAST: NIL 8]

21. INTERNAL COATING: NIL 28-5 13/16" SX\I’;"E;‘; g/ 12

22. INSULATION: NIL [8682] - / 270° 90°

23. ALL BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERLINE 19-0 @ 5/8 HOLE

26. FABRICATION TOLERANCES AS PER BW&ML DWG: TOL2002 [5791] H

27. STACK DRAFT REQUIRES 0.15" H20 & 30% EXCESS AIR TO BURNER ~ L e L B1- 578"

150°
& ) [#321] 180° "% 5/8 HOLE
777777%777777%77777777777 PLANVIE
of
3/16 TYP
BWM-11
STACK DETAILS ™
g
ot 3 - NON-CODE
[222]
14" ’—>
= [406]
BWM-44 "\ 3/16
( ) SLIP ON / 3/16 7/16
f 1
C c 1/2 v @
5 R
By
0 g |
o - - - — - = — - = - = — = = = —— = —— — ‘
° o i
: | |
=T . o R -
< 5 =3 rq
- oY \® t ‘
o o] o L]
"-\‘ _V' — e ] e ———]——————————————
[¢] | ‘
[¢] | ‘
o] (5) - ISOMETRIC VIEW
Q) @/r [ ‘
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: 2017 ASME BOILER & PRESSURE VESSEL CODE
@/ —\@ SECTION VIII, DIVISION 1
16 1/8" L 142" DESIGN PRESSURE & TEMPERATURE: NIL
L [460] r [4318] DESIGN EXTERNAL PRESSURE: 75 PSIG @ 150°F
MINIMUM DESIGN METAL TEMP: -20°F @ 75 PSIG
VIEW J-] J COATED _| UNCOATED FIRETUBE DETAILS IMPACT TESTS:_NONE AS PER UG-20(f)(1-5)
RADIOGRAPHY:_NONE AS PER UG-11(c)
POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT:_NONE AS PER UCS-56
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:_SEE -201 DWG PREHEAT:_50°F
NOTE: . 1/g" o
CORROSION ALLOWANCE:_1/8" EXTERNAL _MAWP: 75 PSIG @ 150°F (EXT
REGISTERED WELDING PROCEDURE NUMBER * BWM-7 SHALL BE USED FOR POSITION WELDING IF REQUIRED ) : 1506 00 (=X
WELD DETAIL | ROOT HOT PASS [ FILLANDCAP | GOUGE/BACKWELD | * BywM-44: ER-705-3 CONSUMABLE REQUIRED HEAD THK. MIN.:_- VOLUME:_150 GAL (1700L)
123 \ BWM-44 \ BWM-44 \ BWM-44 \ N/A WEIGHT EMPTY:_5080 LBS WEIGHT FULL; 5080 LBS
- = - =———_—_ = =  BOX6l06
1 ‘ PIPE WELDS 2 ATTACHMENTS 3 ‘COUPLER DETAIL-SET ON e EEE R S EE T e XTO ENERGY CANADA
S =SS EE EE== INNSPALAB HORIZONTAL HEATER TREATER
=== = CANADA FIRETUBE DETAILS
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY | ENG | PM | APP 14;(3);;;22227}719933 QUOTE NUMBER: 09733 SALE ORDER: 005211
- - ~888-22/- PURCHASE ORDER: 737 JOB ORDER: SIZE
3/16 A 07/09/2018 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL BK NH ME Welding and Manufacturing Ltd.  FAX227-7796 | 5caTiON: NEW MEXICO/ TEXAS D4666 D
WITHOUT BACKING FLANGE 0 08/01/2018 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK | NH | ME T e confdentiluss o In consdrationoftheloanof s arowin, | DATE: 6/21/2018
S0 L | 9/5/2018 |REVISED ITEMS #3,#13. REISSUED FOR FABRICATION BK | vz | ME e et o BTONEDIRS FAMGPACTAN L9, otk g [2HEET o OF S DRAWING NO-: REV.
v 2 | 2282019 | ASBUILT B | vz | me it e i s o TR O o AT ARG, | CRN NUMBER: YB134.2 D4666-211| 2




	D4666-101-FINAL ASSEMBLY ASBUILT REV 3-20190228
	D4666-201-VESSEL DETAILS ASBUILT REV 4-20190228
	D4666-202-NOZZLE DETAILS-ASBUILT REV 3-20190228
	D4666-203 -SADDLE - ASBUILT REV 2 -20190228
	D4666-211 -FIRETUBE - ASBUILT REV 2 -20190228

